

## **GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL**

Rick Roberts District 21

## MEMORANDUM

TO:	County Council Members
FROM:	Councilor Rick Roberts
DATE:	October 16, 2020

During the Requests and Motions portion of the Regular Council Meeting on Tuesday, October 20, 2020, I will be making a motion to suspend the amendment introduction notice provision in Council Rule VI (A). This will allow for the immediate adoption of a Council Rules amendment. The proposed amendment to Council Rule Section I (A) will provide for a two term limit on service as Chair of County Council. A copy of the proposed amendment is attached.

This memorandum shall serve as compliance with Council Rule III (B) and Council Rule VI (A).